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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN, VARIANCE  * BEFORE THE
N/S of Firwood Court, 718 ft. N

centerline of Labrador Lane o DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
8th Election District

2nd Councilmanic District g OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(8 Firwood Court) -

k CASE NO. 05-369-A
Valerie Eisman & Steve Breiter

Petitioners *
0k % %k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Valerie Eisman and
Steve Breiter. The administrative variance is requested for property located at 8 Firwood Court
in the Cockeysville area of Baltimore County. The administrative variance request is from
Sections 202.1 and 1B02.3.B of the Baltimore C_ounty Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit
an existing single-family dwelling with additions (garage, entrance) to have a side yard of 6 ft.
and a front yard of 37 ft. in lieu of the required 20 ft. and 50 ft. respectively. The subject
property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the
plat to accompany the Petition for Vatiance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on February 2, 20(55, and there being no request for a public hearing, a

decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this case

and contain the following highlights: None.

Applicable Law
Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.



“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height and area
regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
subject of the vartance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted
as a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area,
off-street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to
the public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other
variances. Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to
be given and shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner
as in the case of a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the
County Board of Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and
specifying the reason or reasons for making such variance.”

Upon review of the Petition, a question arose as to why the addition could not be made to
the west side of the home avoiding the need for a variance. The Petitioners’ architect wrote in
regard to this question that the west side of the property drops off precipitously and would
present a serious practical difficulty. Sec letter dated March 4, 2005 from Laura Penza.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety ot general welfare
of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
Commissionet, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts
that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict

compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship

upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, I find that

the requested variance should be GRANTED.

3/5/05
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THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this ___'Z_ day of Match, 2005, by this Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, that the Petitioners’ request for variance from Sections 202.1 and 1B02.3.B of
the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an existing single-family
dwelling with additions (garage, entrance) to have a side yard of 6 ft. and a front yard of 37 ft. in
lieu of the required 20 ft. and 50 ft. respectively, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however,
to the following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted heren:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners ate hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is

at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is revetsed, the Petitioners would be

required to return, and be responsible for returning, said propetty to its original
condition;

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

\J . M
JOWN V. MURPHY
DEPUTY ZONING COMMIS SIONER

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

JVM:raj



. . Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr, County Execulive
William J. Wiseman Il | Zoning Commissioner

Zoning Commisa&cr

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 ¢ Fax: 410-887-3468

- March 7, 2005

Valerie Eisman & Steve Breiter
8 Firwood Court

Cockeysville, Maryland 21030

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No, 05-369-A
Property: 8 Firwood Court

Dear Ms. Eisman & Mr. Breiter:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for admintistrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals cletk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
9@6( Y \J - \{\/w‘-{ll@uj/
John V, Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM:raj
Enclosure

c: Erica Nestlerode, 401 Woodbourne Avenue, Baltimore, MD 21212

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
%é} Printed on Recyclad Paper



o - Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County '

for the property located at . : QJO:"Z
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for the reasons indicated on the o
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of the zoning regulations of Baimare Ct:unty, to the zoning law of Baitimore County,
back of this petition form.. .- . ,

|'.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by theizaniﬁg regulations.

|, or we, agree to pay expenses of abave Variance, advertising, posting, etc.-and further agree to and are

to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimare Courty adopted pursuant to the zoning law far Baitimore County ~

*

-

-I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaltiag of
o * . enury; that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the propsrty which
- - S the subject of this Petitlon. . '

Contract Purchaser/l essee: s Legal Owner(s):
-—% . .
. | - |
. - _ g e K CS ' — -
ame - Type or Print | ‘ . Name - Type or Pri w
S ot LA
Signature _ v\ gna.m%;w{
— — . —— ' L‘; Y ] ; i&L ' et e e
Address ; . ‘ , Telsphone No. yNarrie - fype or Prnt Y : o
- e o _‘i___ - | \f - Al Loy OX‘ i —
Chy N , State Zlp Code L gnature . . ‘s 1 ) 2
.r. o ! SRR, L ¢ - ' N ! Wl a :
Attorney For Petitioner; | W0 CT. ' 410 '~ | 54 -
| . , ' Address | L Tslaphona Na, |
Name Tyms o7 oo L A NOMUE, NI/, 2030
ame - Type or Print . . City ’ 11 2ip Cade

J - Representative to be Contacted:
Signamre e - '

A —— - —_ﬁ?_iﬁ— inl— P a
Company Name : E :

l b
e 3.‘.' A ’.L";.;:rh A J"‘rl' ‘S L
Address T Telephane No, Address : Telephone No, 7
. . | Rkl ¥ | |
e - _ wiatWRid D WAL, /

I having been formaily demanded and/or found to be requIred, It (o orgeemy by the Zoning Commissloner of Balimors County T
L ‘ het the sublect matter of this petition be sst for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the 2oning regulations
DUnty and that the property be reposted, -

, Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Gounty
C)é;_ _% (‘7 w il A Reviewed By L—PT Al Date ‘ /'7— S‘/O S_

B i T
Estimated P#ﬂllng Date i LCE-,&_L____
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AfﬁdaVit n Sﬁpport of Administrative Variance R

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalitles of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as !
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) andthat Affiant(s) is/are |
competent to testlfy thereto In the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto,

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at W ' . , e ' }

Address

1MW; MD 0%

Clty State - " Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which |/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address {indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

Due to constrained site conditions we seek a variance granted to reduce the-}0 feet side yard
setback for an attached garage be reduced to 6 feet. Also that the front yard setback of 30 feet be
reduced to 37 feet to allow infill on the first floor below the existing 2 foot overhang, PHRD AN ENTRY i

toment ADDITION - THE ToPDoenry ON THE LOoT PREVENTS PACING THE &NLAGE
ELSENHERE NSO LXATINS oF EXUTING WELL- SEPTIC PREVENF BULLOIND A

ALAGE IN TWE BACK . THE FRONT RELH ENTRY Wik bVE A More PRINWNCED ",
DEFINEY SECULe BNTRY T THE BWVEOWNERS < WPPPTE THE STERAE. FACAZE .

u
] ] i !

That the Afflant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal dernarid is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

nature —
Neung - Type or grsint E T

STATE.OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMQRE, to wit

i
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nature .
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ame - Typa of Pti
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1
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| HEREBY CERTIFY, this. ‘nﬂ;{‘?ﬂay of _ j U , 200 C—T, before me, a Notary Public of the
State of Maryland, in and for t ;ua ounty aforesaid, personally/appegare !
Sdp Broider arX Valerye 1=1'Smi

the Affiant(s) nersin, personally known or satisfactori vy dentifled 16 me as such Afflant(s), and made oath in due form of
iaw that the matters and facts hersinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and helief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

er2¢//(25“ CLe v g Z&A&L_df Jp—
Date ' ,

Notary Public SRS
My Commission Expires. 6/ (/ -'

REV 09/15/96



ZONING DESCRIPTION

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 8 FIRWOOD COURT, COCKEYSVILLE MD 21030

Beginning at a point on the north side of Firwood Court which is 50 feet wide at the
distance of 718.74 feet north of the nearest improved intersecting street Labrador Lane
which is 50 feet wide. *Being Lot #16, Block A, in the subdivision of Boxer Hill Park as
recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book # O.T.G 33, Folio# 144, containing 57,499.2
square feet. Also known as 8 Firwood Court and located in the 8" Election District, 2™

Councilmanic District.

Typical metes and bounds: N12°18°55” W 327.25 ft., S71°56’09”E 309.5 ft.,
$36°22°42”W 249.24 ft., R=50.0" L=92.74 ft. to the point of beginning.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No: )5~ ngﬁ“‘A e
Petitioner/Developer: _B[Q&q‘ __@301 Et"s;hlo\
- Date of Hearing/ Closing,: _&L__l' 2.:0

Baltimore County Departinent of : N
Permits and Development Manapement ‘ N\
County Office Building, Room 111 Vv,

111 West Chesapeake Avenue ' (/
Towson, MD 21204 - <§

Attention: Becky Hart

Ladics and Gentlemen: This letter is to certify under the penaltics u?‘ﬁbn Jury {hat the necessary sign(s) required by

law were posted conspicuously on the preperty located at our'}

Nie: Didunce. chenged fan 7&&@&%@;&4@
Dake: (02J02)05) .

[ SR

The sign(s) were posted on

alk el e o rurnli "l ki T

(Month, Day, Year)

Singerely,

PO

(Signature of Siga Poster and Data)

& Saartaad B R oo ng
(Printed Name)

2225 LyeERsod (nour
(Addwss)

Pavtuviaes, Mp. 21229
(City, State, Zip Code)

C4i0d 24-84720>

(Tolephione N{l—uiba})

ey,
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: CﬁsaNo.: QSF%Q’O)HA

il

I
S —

Petitioner/Developer: |=ltden TE * JE { 5%/&/’
O Date of Hearing/ Closing; _Fﬁ“.br (A ) ’Ze?__@é_* ,

Baltimore County Department of

Permits and Development Manapenient

County Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapoake Avenuc
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Becky Hart

Ladics and Gentlemen: This letter is to cerlily under the penaltics umljury that {lie necessary sign(s) required by

law were posted conspicuously on the property luca_tccl at 7+ ‘ % i ZoO90 CCD':J} iy

)

Ml

L T e i

The sign(s) were posted on ‘ FE@KMW & Qﬂﬂg

(MUHUI,— Day, Year) T R e wac?

Sinc:rely,

! &)
(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

<" SRLAAMD B A vong
(Printed Name)

2225 RyERS oM ChneLc
(Address)

T?DADT_!,‘VfQ Q‘El M (. ¢ '2"‘2"7
(City, State, Zip Code)
C416> 241-d263
(Teleplionie Number)

R
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
HEARINGS |

The Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property ‘owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. Far those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and, placement of a notice in a newspaper of generaf circulation in the County. both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing —

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these reciuirgments

The newspaper will bill the person listed belcw for the advertising  This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted girectly to the newspaper |

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

" el

i il
il

i Pl RS TR - T
e - e

For Newspaper Advertising:
"y

ltem Number or Case Number Og"'?éc?‘“ A_ d o
Petiioner: __ Steve BREATER. Y \INCEIIE - EL(MAN ]

Address or Location: _B FRWODD ApurT -BReriA D - LS~

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING SILL TO

Name, 'J\J; ‘._ IKTES  PEUH oS U ~21cA N {0

Address _4D] \WOODBOUENE. DVE.
BACTIMoee, WD 24207~ i

Telephone Number: éllD_“]éiLola]J__ )




BALTIMORE COUNTY“‘?TMENT OF PERMITS AND
ZONING REVIEW

E~3PMENT MANAGEMENT

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES
= YR VARIAMILE INFURMATION oHEET AND DATES

- i
A e i

Case Number 05-] 2, S -A Address _ D FleNoo D -y

Contact Person: L 10 TO WO CE Y7 Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: | [ '7»‘5'{ 290 Posting Date: Z(G{OS' Closing Date: ‘Z.Z“ZJICDS’

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number, .

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
groperty on or before the posting date noted above. it should remain there through the ciosing

ate. |

2. DEADLINE: The ciosing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. - Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date. -

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: ?a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief: or (C)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbors formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

e kil

A S Sy el ol e - el A - P A - i ol wrwe Aok

Eetitionﬂer:* Thié Pa?t of the Fo;mis fc;'r the Sién i’osfé; 6th
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 05-'¢ Co§ ‘ -A Address & F\fowoov C'j_: ~ B
Petitioner's Name _S . BrRE(TER - V. EISmiAN Telephone 4[0. 5,1 354>

Posting Date: "7 1 (oS Closing Date; 2. Z*z WX

Wording for Sign: _To Permit A ExisTin ¢ S\ r)@LE DWELLL 0 6 Wi TU ADDiTionS
(GARALE | ENTRANCE) To HAVE A S1DEYAND oF _7@’@@9_@1\ ErenT A0 oF
27 = LW oF TUE ReEQUWLED 20" A S0 RESPECTAVNELY ___

— el

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

. enlelrrerralili - L . il

el -

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW



ZONING REVIEW ~

APPROVED SIGN POSTERS

Staff Sergeant Robert A. Black
1508 Leslie Road

Dundalk, MD 21222

Bruce E. Doak
Gerhoid, Cross & Etzel, Ltd.

Suite 100, 320 E. Towsontown Boulevard

Towson, MD 24288

Stacy Gardner
Shannon-Baum Signs, Inc.
105 Competitive Goals Drive
Eldersburg, MD 21784

Thomas J. Hoff

406 W, Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Richard Hoffman
904 Deltwood Drive
Faliston, MD 21047

Linda M. Jones
Daft-McCune-Walker, inc.

200 East Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, MD 21286

Charles E. Merritt
9831 Magledt Road
Baltimore, MD 21234

Garland E. Moore
3225 Ryerson Circle
Baltimore, MD 21227

Linda O'Keefe
523 Penny Lane

Hunt Valley, MD 21030

J. Lawrence Pilson, R.S.
McKee & Associates, Inc.

5 Shawan Place Suite 1
Cockeysville, MD 21030

Martin Ogle
5016 Castiestone Drive
Baltimore, MD 21237

Telephone:

Cell:
Fax:

Telephone:

Fax:

Telephone:

Toll Free:
Fax:

Telephone:

Fax:

Telephone:

Fax:

Telephone:

Fax:

Telephone:

Fax:

Telephone:

Fax:

Telephone:

Fax:
Cell;

Telephone;

Fax:

Telephone:

Fax:
Cell:
E-Mail

410-282-7940
410-499-7940
410-282-7940

410-823-4470
410-823-4473

410-781-4000
800-368-2295
410-781-4673

410-296-3668
410-296-5326

410-879-3122
410-879-3122

410-206-3333
410-296-4705

410-665-5562
410-663-5525
410-663-4315

410-242-4263
410-242-4263

410-666-5366
410-666-0929
443-604-6431

410-527-1555
410-527-1563

410-933-9470
410-931-1767
443-629-3411

mert1114.aol.com
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

THE PETITIONER MUST USE ONE OF THE SIGN POSTERS ON THIS APPROVAL LIST. ANY
REPOSTING MUST ALSO BE DONE BY ONE OF THESE APPROVED POSTERS. IF YOU WISH TO SELECT A

POSTER NOT SHOWN ON THE LIST ABOVE, PRIOR APPROVAL BY THE CEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND
DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT/ZONING REVIEW IS REQUIRED.

THIS DEPARTMENT IS NOT ASSOCIATED WITH ANY OF THE ABOVE POSTERS, NOR DO WE RECOMMEND

ANY SPECIFIC ONE. WE DO SUGGEST THAT YOU CONTACT A NUMBER OF THEM TO COMPARE PRICES
SINCE THEIR CHARGES MAY VARY.

WC/rjc — Revised 7/22/04



Department of Permits .
Development Management

Baltimore County

arey

Development Processing
County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Direclor

February 21, 2005

Steve Breiter

Valerie Eisman

8 Firwood Court

Cockeysville, Maryland 21030

Dear Mr. Breiter and Ms, Eisman:
RE: Case Number: 05-369-A, 8 Firwood Court

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on January 25, 2005.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended {o indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all

- parties (zoning commissiconer, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems

with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

if you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency,
Very truly yours,z Q
Ml ¢ w 9’

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: ¢lb

Enclosures

C. People's Counse!
Erica Nestlerode 401 Woodbbourne Avenue Baltimore 21212

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed on Recycled Paper



Fite Department Baltimore County

James T Smith, Jr, County Executive

700 East Joppa Road
John J Holiman, Chief

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 February 8, 2005
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners

Distribution Meeting of: February 7, 2005

Item No.: 368-378

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and . the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property. - |

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant J. Mezick

Fire Marshal's QOffice
(0)410~887-4881 (C)443-829-294¢6
M5-1102F

cc: File

Vistt the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%9 Printed oh Racycied Papar
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Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr, Governor Dﬂmmﬂm Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Michael S. Steale, Ll Governor Nell J. Pedersen, ddministrator
Admlnlsiratlnn

Maryland Department of Transpnrtatlon

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ItemNo, 249 LTM
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

‘Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
56006 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/A d L

Steven D, Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Muaryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1,800.735,2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202 « Phone 410.545.0300 + www.marylandroads.com




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: February 17, 2005
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 5-369 — Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

AL
Prepared By: MM h L1 h i VE D
Division Chief: @ /ﬁf‘é ?Iﬂ v Vi

MAC/LL

5"‘ 1;i
L

" fﬁn if t; 57 QNZ ﬂ)



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kofroco, Director DATE: February 23, 2005
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM;: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For February 14, 2005

[term Nos. 368,71, 372, 373,
374, 375, 376, 377 and 378

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWRB:CEN:jtb

cc: File

7 4C-02-14-2005.NO COMMENT ITEMS-NOS 368-378-02182005
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Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner

ML, L —

Suite 405, County Courts Building James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Tel: 410-887-3868 ¢ Fax: 410-887-3468

March 3, 2005

Valerie Eisman & Steve Breiter
8 Firwood Court
Cockeysville, Maryland 21030

Re; Pétitian for Administrative Variance
Case No. 05-369-A
Property: 8 Firwood Court

Dear Ms. Eisman & Mr. Breiter:

Your request for administrative variance has been given to me for review. I note that
you are requesting to add an attached garage, which is approximately 16 ft. wide, on the east

-—-end of your-home (the Pointer-side).—The-planto-accompaty-shows-that there-is 47 ft-onthe- - -~

west from your home end to the property line. It seems to me that if you added the garage on
the west end, you would not need a side yard setback vatiance. In addition, I note the
proposed garage location reduced the separation to the Pointer home. There is no similar
constraint on the west side as I understand the situation.

Would you kindly amplify in writing your reasons why you located the garage on the
east end and not on the west side? |

Very truly yours,

John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissionet

JVM.raj
¢: Mr, James Pointer, 7 Firwood Ct., Cockeysvilie, MD 21030

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printad on Racyclad Papar

William J. Wiseman IIl | Zoning Commissioner




MAR-04-2005 FRI 04:03 PM PENZA ASSOCIATES FAX NO. 4104356808 P. 01/01

I

PRTY

RECEIVE,

[PENZA ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTS, INC.

FAX TRANSMITTAL MAR ~ 7 2004
To: Baltimore C i A8 P14 : March 4, 2005
AR COMMISSI e

Attention: Mr. John V. Murphy . Project Name: Breitsr-Eisman Residence

Deputy Zoning Commissioner Case Number: (05-369-A
8 Firwood Court
Fax Number: 410-887-3468 Project Number: 04043
From: Laura Thul Penza, AlA Number of pages: 1 {in:luding transmittal)

WE ARE TRANSMITTING TO YOUL

[ 1 Meage call

Response to request for information (below)

1 Approved

< For your use | [l Approved as noted
2 As requested RBevise apnd Resubmit
| For review and comment [] Rejected

REMARKS:

Copy Ta:

Mr. Murphy,

As discussed by phone today, | did receive a fax of the March 3, 1005 letter sent out to
the owners vesterday requesting additional information. In respe nse to your guestion
regarding the proposed location of the garage, 1 have the followi 1g clarification
coOmments:

This is a very difficult site to build upon, dus to existing grading sonditions. Although
the existing grading on the east side of the home poses quite a ¢k allenge to the
proposed new garage addition, the existing grading on the west side is even more
savere, The grade drops off drastically on the west side, and thete are steps
constructed into the front hillside for site access on that side.

Also, the garage location adjacent ro the kitchen and family roon: is desired. Locating
a garage on the west side adjacent to the formal spaces, would retrict views from the
formal spaces into the wooded area and would cause awkward cireulation and
functional issues within the home,

Hope this helps to clarify the administrative zoning variance request, Please {eel free
to contact me for additional information.
Laura Thul Penza

Mr. Steve Breiter, Ms, Valerie Mail Original: __ Yes _x._No
Fisman 410-561-9167

PAA file

Confidentiality Nutige:

The information contained herein iz confidential and s intended anly for the use of the individua! to whon it is addressad, if you are
not the addressee, any yse, dissemination, distributlon or copylng of this message 16 strictly prohibited. 1§ you tave received this
ransmission in errar, please notity us timmediately by telephane.

401 Woodbourne Avenue * Baltimore Viaryland 21212
4 10-435.6677 * 410-435-6865 fax * www.ptnhzd.com
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FROM: i

FPHONE N3, ~ Jan. 24 2985 @6:098PM P1

January 24, 2005

To whom it may concern:

] am the homeowner residing at 7 Firwood Court, Cockeysville, Maryland 21030, and am
the most affected by changes made in zoning for my next door neighbor, at 8 Firwood Court.

I have spoken with the homeowners at 8 Firwood Court (Steve Breiter and Valerie
Eisman) and reviewed plans and drawings for their proposed additions to their home. I am in full
support of their plans and have no objections to their proposal.

Sincerely,

7 Firwood Court,
Caockeysville, MD 21030
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[ront of existing house, Existing 2 foot overhang to be infilled on first floor.

Existing front side vard, front of attached garage addition to be located here.
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Rear side yard where attached garage addition to be located. -

Side yard where attached garage addition will extend.
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